PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. Okawa	05/10/2012
Stefan J. Pastine	05/10/2012
Alexander K. Zettl	04/19/2012
Jean M.J. Frechet	03/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13393183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)486-7896

 Phone:
 510-486-7058

 Email:
 mdmenge@lbl.gov

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY

Address Line 1: Technology Transfer & Intellectual Prope
Address Line 2: One Cyolotron Road MS 56A-120

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JIB-2778

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence Edelman, Reg. No. 25,226

501940217 REEL: 028299 FRAME: 0259

.00 1339318:

Total Attachments: 8 source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page5.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page6.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page6.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page7.tif source=2778_Executed_Assignments#page8.tif



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S)

David C. Okawa Residing at 1001 National Avenue, Apt #437

San Bruno, CA, 94066

Stefan J. Pastine Residing at 514 Clayton Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Alexander K. Zettl Residing at 147 Highland Blvd.

Kensington, CA 94708

Jean M.J. Frechet Residing at 428 Alice Street, Apt. 831

Oakland, CA 94607-4388

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12TH Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: Microcapsule and Methods of Making and Using Microcapsules and which is found in U.S. patent application serial no. 13/393,183 filed on 28-Feb-2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California.



Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
10 th day of May . 2012	David C. Okawa
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of, 2012	Stefan J. Pastine
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of, 2012	Alexander K. Zettl
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of , 2012	Jean M.J. Frechet
Hereby Accepted on behalf of The Regents of the University of California	
Signature <u>MWS MW2</u>	
Name Mark Menje	
Title Patent Assistant	
Date 31 May 2012	



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S)

David C. Okawa Residing at 1001 National Avenue, Apt #437

San Bruno, CA, 94066

Stefan J. Pastine Residing at 514 Clayton Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Alexander K. Zettl Residing at 147 Highland Blvd.

Kensington, CA 94708

Jean M.J. Frechet Residing at 428 Alice Street, Apt. 831

Oakland, CA 94607-4388

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12TH Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: Microcapsule and Methods of Making and Using Microcapsules and which is found in U.S. patent application serial no. 13/393,183 filed on 28-Feb-2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California.



Date 31 May 30/2

1

ASSIGNMENT

Executed this:		Signature of Inventor:	
day of, 20	112		:: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
say or	Maria de la Compania de la Compania La Compania de la Com	David C. Okawa	
Executed this:		Signature of Inventor:	
10 day of M4 . 20)12	Stefan J. Pastine	
Executed this:		Signature of Inventor	
day of, 20	312	Alexander K. Zetti	
Executed this:		Signature of Inventor:	
day of, 2	012	Jean M.J. Frechet	
Hereby Accepted on behalf of The Regents of the University of Califo	rnia		
Signature MW NVI			
Name Mark Menge			
Title Patrot Osciator	***************************************		
THE WALL TO SEE THE STATE OF THE SECOND SECO			

PATENT

REEL: 028299 FRAME: 0264



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S)

David C. Okawa Residing at 1001 National Avenue, Apt #437

San Bruno, CA, 94066

Stefan J. Pastine Residing at 514 Clayton Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Alexander K. Zettl Residing at 147 Highland Blvd.

Kensington, CA 94708

Jean M.J. Frechet Residing at 428 Alice Street, Apt. 831

Oakland, CA 94607-4388

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12TH Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: Microcapsule and Methods of Making and Using Microcapsules and which is found in U.S. patent application serial no. 13/393,183 filed on 28-Feb-2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California.



Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of, 2012	David C. Okawa
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of, 2012	Stefan J. Pasline
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
19 day of April , 2012	Alexander K. Zeitl
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of, 2012	Jean M.J. Frechet
Hereby Accepted on behalf of The Regents of the University of California	
Signature MW YWW	
Name MOPY MANY	
Title Patent Assistant	
Date 31 May 3012	



For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S)

David C. Okawa Residing at 1001 National Avenue, Apt #437

San Bruno, CA, 94066

Stefan J. Pastine Residing at 514 Clayton Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Alexander K. Zettl Residing at 147 Highland Blvd.

Kensington, CA 94708

Jean M.J. Frechet Residing at 428 Alice Street, Apt. 831

Oakland, CA 94607-4388

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12TH Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: Microcapsule and Methods of Making and Using Microcapsules and which is found in U.S. patent application serial no. 13/393,183 filed on 28-Feb-2012

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of The University of California.



Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of , 2012	David C. Okawa
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of , 2012	Stefan J. Pastine
Executed this:	Signature of Inventor:
day of , 2012	Alexander K. Zettl
Executed this: 18th day of Monday, 2012	Signature of Inventor: Jean M.J. Frechet
Hereby Accepted on behalf of The Regents of the University of California	
Signature <u>MW</u> MW	
Signature MM MM2	

PATENT REEL: 028299 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 05/31/2012